
 I/M/O Jersey Central Power & Light 
Co. For Approval of the Sale of 

Properties in Sea Isle City, Cape May 
County, New Jersey 

BPU Dkt. Nos. EM22050329, 
EM22050330, EM22050331, 
EM22050334, EM22050335   

 
  

 

 

Carmen Diaz, Acting Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
board_secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

Robert Brabston, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov  

Abraham Silverman, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South. Clinton Avenue  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov  

Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Ben Witherell 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Ben.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov  

Mike Kammer 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Mike.Kammer@bpu.nj.gov  

Paul Lupo 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Paul.Lupo@bpu.nj.gov  

Kelly Mooij 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kelly.Mooij@bpu.nj.gov  

Dean Taklif 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Dean.Taklif@bpu.nj.gov  

Christopher Oprysk 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Christopher.Oprysk@bpu.nj.gov 

Heather Weisband, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov  
  

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 

Steven Chaplar, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov 

Matko Ilic, DAG 
Department of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Matko.Ilic@law.njoag.gov  
 

Brian O. Lipman. Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 

T. David Wand, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dwand@rpa.nj.gov 

Brian Weeks, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front Street., 4th floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov  

Debora Layugan  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 E. Front Street., 4th floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dlayugan@rpa.nj.gov   
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Lauren Lepkoski, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA 19612 
llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com 
  

Mark Mader 
Jersey Central Power & Light Co. 
300 Madison Avenue 
P.O. Box 1911 
Morristown, NJ 07960 
mamader@firstenergycorp.com  

James A. Meade Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601 
jmeade@firstenergycorp.com 
 

Tori Geisler, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA 19612 
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com  
 

Michele D. Plum 
Jersey Central Power & Light Co.  
300 Madison Avenue 
P.O. Box 1911 
Morristown, NJ 07960 
mplum@firstenergycorp.com  

Michael Espinoza 
Jersey Central Power & Light Co.  
300 Madison Avenue 
P.O. Box 1911 
Morristown, NJ 07960 
mmespinoza@firstenergycorp.com 

Michael Connolly, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
One Gateway Center 
Suite 910 
Newark, NJ 07102 
MConnolly@cozen.com  

William Lesser, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor PC 
3 WTC, 175 Greenwich Street  
55th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
WLesser@cozen.com  

Lisa Gurkas, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
One Gateway Center 
Suite 910 
Newark, NJ 07102 
LGurkas@cozen.com 
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